TP G ek Ve o I RN

Pl a s e

YPURY UUESELELEINIEUE SREERLEEES RUSRRUSDEEESNEERT

20,85

a7.09

41.60

210.00

&W W Lompany B8.75
Elk Coal Compeny 1,212.84
The Foss Company 47.91
charies 0. Frush 72.94
Golden Yome *N* Cavdes Center 10.60
Benovis Lewp Division 35.45

The 4. B, Birschield Frese, iIne. iﬁﬁwﬂm
Industrieverlsg Youn Hernbaussen ZL.G. 17.14
insurance Agency of Celesade, Ime. 1,151.74
Interastional Business Bachines

Vorporvetion 44,70

interastionsl Publicstiess, Inc, 2.2%

inter-State Radio & Supply Co. 4i.66

Paul B. desting 91.59

Eolacny Pmasic .00

Hdward ¥. Lange $.38

Dscar B. lents 7 40.74

1.68

1,760.37

20,00

4,70

- 9.59

3,000.00

30.30

600

126.36

54,05

5 .00

m*a 28.91

Transport Cleavivgs of Celerwde, Inc. 10.84

ﬁ@ e m 19.39
W itates Goversment mm

vitice 164,20

United Jtetes Velding Works Co., Isc. wi.58

Jobm ¥ Yenderwilt 11,83

Williss V. Berger 26.67

July 14, 1961

13,106.91



4088
h,88

492 Clerk of the istrict Court of
Jefferson Cousty 19,500.00

FOTAL MILL LEVY BULLVING PUND  19,500.00

July 14, 1961

L s el o Te Al SSERE S it



previous Jinutes, The sinutes of the meeting held oo
June v, loBi were approved,

Haw FaGudly fpgs sgnts, President Vanderwili reviewd
the gualificativne of twe pew facully sewbers., The Board approved
the sppolatsents as follows:

Dean W, Dickerhoof ’ $6,500
sssistant prodessor of Cheslstry

Richayd 4. Barton 400
assistant yrofessor of petallurgy

sdvisory Group, Fresident Venderwilt steted he had
visited with several persous sbout siadllar groups both in edusation
and industry, ‘The consepnsus was that an adviscry group 1o e
eifective should be sduinlstered through the president and that
leading faculty seambers should be inferwsd in advanve of the
aunouncesent of plans., The Board felt the important thing was to
get & group working and since staff changes were luadivent in
the Petroleun Departusent, perhaps that would be a good place to
atart, Dr. Parvier offered to review the nawes agelsn and Fresident
Vanderwilt was asied to prepare a statesent of purpose for con~
sideration ¢f the Boavd, The thought was expressed that 1t might
be Lest to get the entire group together fur the first meeting
before it was divided into sub~groups for study of individual
departments,

Fateat peiley, v, Stockmar said he had read the
graft of the patent policy and found several sreas wheve the
langusge should be clarified if possible., The suggestions
were noted to be passed along te Dean Jordan under whose direction
the polioy was being worked out, '

Jolmston ra;,wrm on & mtmg mw m bad aﬁwﬁw as a
nenber of the advisory group of the Comuittee on Zducation
Beyond High School, He stated they were studylng the question
of granting degrees at extension centers and the lrinesier
systen, Upon inguiry as to the feelings of the other neubers
of the pPoard on these subjects, the mewbers expressed their
approval of the trisester systesm but without full :nowledge
of the situation doubted the necessity of the grenting of
degrees at sxtension centers,

Mr. Steinbauver entersd the seeting at this tius,

Honthiy leporis, i, Steishauer distributed coples
of the monthly reports as follows: Suspary of Sudget Appro-
priation & Disbursesents, as of June 80, 106l; Balance Sheet,
June 30, 1961; Mill Levy Building Fund, as of June 30, lusl;
Experimental Plant, Sumsary of Budget appropriatics &
dsbursesents, as of June 30, 1961; Dining Hell, from Nay 27,
196l through June 20, 1661; College Union Fund, Suusary of

July 14, 1961



Budget Appropriations and Disbﬁrsements, as of June 30, 1961;
Statement of Income & Expense, Mines Park, as of June 19, 1961;
Mines Park, Summary of Budget Receipts & Disbursements, as of
June 19, 196l; Prospector Park, Statement of Income & Expense,
as of June 19, 1961; Statement of Income & Expense, Mines
Bradford Hall & New Dormitory, as of June 18, 1961; Statement

of Income & Expense, (,S.M, Houses ~ Group 1, as of June 19, 1861;
Statement cf Income & Expense, C.8.M, Houses - Group 2, as of
June 30, 1961; Statement of Income & Expense, Mines Park Houses,
29-36 inclusive, as of June 19, 1961; Summary of Budget Receipts
" & Disbursements, Mines Park Houses, 29-36 inclusive, as of

June 18, 1861; Statement of Income § Expense, C,8.M. Houses
Group 1 & Mines Park Houses, 29-36 inclusive, as of June 19,
196l; Statement of Income & Expense, 1960-61 Health & Accident
Plan, Assoclated Students of the Colorado Schoel of Mines,

Inec,, June 30, 1961; Budget Period, 1960~61 Health and Accident
Plan, Assoclated Students of the Colorado School of Mines, Inc,
June 30, 1961; and the Athletic Association, Summary of Budget
Appropriations and Disbursements, as of June 20, 1861,

Vivian Property, Mr, Steinhauer reported that on
July 3 he had appeared in court to establish the date when
the Vivian property would be required, The date of September 1,
1961 had been entered,

After the July 3 court hearing, Mr, Vivian filed a U
motion to dismiss the suit and the hearing on thise had been
set for July 17,

Mr, Steinhauer stated he had given a check in the
amount of $19,500 to the Clerk of the District Court in payment
of the Vivian property,

Houses to be Razed, Mr, Steinhauer stated he had
inserted an advertisement in the Denver Sunday paper to sell
the houses on the half-block where the Science Building is
to be built,

Science Building Estimate, Mr, Steinhauer reported
that originally the architect had given an estimate of
$775,000 for the science building including all built~in
equipment, This estimate was approved by the Planning
Division, Later the architect submitted an estimate of
$70,000 for island tables and the electrical distribution L
systems, The administration objected to this separate listing
of what they considered built-in features, The architect had
been told that he must include these as built-in items and
that if the bids come to more than the original estimate,
an amended request would have to be filed with the State
Planning Division,

Mines Park Addition Indenture, Mr, Steinhauer
reported that when the site is prepared for the construction

July 14, 1961



of the new science bullding, .two properties, income of which is
pledged for payment of revenue bonds issued for comstruction

of Mines Park Addition, will be demolished, In the C8M Houses
Group 2 there are two properties which were purchased from
Frospector Park funds., When Mr., E, . Spurlin, State Controller,
was out here he sald he was going to recommend that the inecoue
from these two houses be retaimed by the school, Uur, Steinhauer
recommended thaet these two houses, 1422 Maple and 1224 Seventeenth
Street, be substituted for the twe properties ineluded in CSM
Houses Group 1 which we will lose,

On motion, seconded, and carried, the following
resclution was adopted:

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Colorads
8choel of Mines at their regular weeting held in
Denver, Colorade on January 14, 1885 authorized
the issuance of Colorade School of Mines, Mines Park
Revenue Bonds dated January 1, 1985 in the principal
amount of $123,000; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees pledged the net
ingome of certain houses purchased by the school to
the repayment of the Mines Park Revenue Bonds which
were purchased by the Simon Guggenheinm Fund in the
amount of $123,000, among these houses being the
following two properties deseribed as follows:

Davison House ~ 1000 16th Street, Golden
Fertig House -~ 1020 16th Street, Golden and

WHEREAS, the two above-uentioned properties will
be demolished and the site on which they are loeated

be erecied;

THEREFORE, BE IT REBOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
UF THE COLURADO SCHOUL OF MINES, IN LAWPUL MELTING
ABSEMBLED:

That effective as of July 1, 196l the net income
of the following two properties deseribed as follows:

King House - 1422 Maple Street, Golden

Kerr House -~ 1224 17th Street, Golden
be pledged to the repayment of the Mines Park Revenue
Bonds, it being understood that the Board of Trustees

may authorize the demolition of either or both houses
and replace them with any other structure whatsoever,

July 14, 1s6i

will be used as a site for a new seilence building to »/”fﬂ



the income derived from which need not be pledged to
secure said bonds,

Attorney General's QOpinion - Deposits in Savings and
Loan Associations, Mr, Steinhauer reported that Mr, Spurlin
had requested an opinion from the Attorney Gemeral regarding
state agencies depositing money in savings and loan assccliations,
The Attorney General had issued an opinion dated June 30, 1861
that this could not be done, except in cases of trust funds,
Mr, Steinhauer recommended that we make no change in our deposits
until such time as we have arranged with the State Treasurer
for transfer of funds to the State Treasurer, The Board accepted
this recommendation,

Clay Pit Area, Mr, Steinhauver reported on a meeting
with the Planning Division at which the Advisory Board of the
Planning Division recommended approval of the application for
site preparation in the amount of $76,000 and approval of the
married student housing and college union application, They
recommended approval of the fraternity row with the provision
that the school mske satisfactory arrangements tc lease the
fraternities the ground on which the houses would be built
and instead of collecting vent apply the amount against the
: purchase of the present fraternity houses with the effect
; that the school would not be out any money at all, Mr., Stein-
hauer felt this would not be acceptable to the fraternities
and further that several of the fraternities have property
which the school does not wish to buy,

f There followed a general discussion of the problems
which had come up in connection with the fraternity row and
the FFHA application for financing fraternity houses, Upon
motion made, seconded, and passed, it was agreed that the
application for a loan to build fraternity houses should
be withdrawn,

Plans for Married Student Housing and College Union,
Mr., Sudler, architect, entered the meeting with one of his
associates and reviewed preliminary sketches and plans for
the married student housing and college union, The Board
gave Mr, Sudler unanimous approval of his sketches and plans,

The meeting adjourned at 4:00 p,m,

Assistant Secretary

July 14, 1961

L



Golden, Uolorade
August 11, 1s6l

The Board of Trustess wet in regular session on
august 13, 1961 at 4150 a.n., in the Fresident's Uffice at the
Uolorade School of Nines,

Present: Nessrs. Coors, Jehnston, and Farker,

Absent; Messrs, Penwick and slockmar,

Fresident Vanderwilt attended the wseting.

Dr, varier, Fresident of the Soard, presided,

Bills against Lhe SPACIAL APPRUFRIATION wers exasined

and allowed as set forth on the following pages, Nos, 2
through 14, inclusive,

August 13, luel




ms;* James L. 338.98
Hamcosk, John ¥, 383.42
Hartkensior, L. ¥, $17.36
Hasbrouck, wilfved ¥, 387.63
m m P 465 .91
mi; M ﬁm 53;"3“

ispworth, Malcolm T. 453.52
uilerop, Carl L. 271.95
Hollister, John G. 704.42

3434 1TSS T AT L 433t 4413348 3 5.8 38 T 1113 371 -1 TR

Ausser 11, 1961

PP T e N N T N e T s



401.19
$32.57
525.17
403.78
482.62

718,14
532.38

440.00
563,27

374,09
514.35
438.78
182.72
996,31
266.54
553.93
330.22
833.84
609.25
441.86
379.51
406 .26

527.64
638.48
483.01
3371
371.26
544 49
§34 .45
411.70
469 .21
718.535
w 76
479.36
360.73
401.14
771.98
$19.25
469.93
664 .65
499 .37
#31.62
$10.94
484.57
448.23
3s1.02
S40.07

George 324 .92
mw; Frascis By Je. 475 .54

isgust 11, 1961

Lo i s o ol LY T e el b e o S e



P TR ane

CREEEE RS EFEEEEGEEREREEERERER

360.86
186,95
322.83
289.61
356,00
317.61

1,123.43
402,00
467,29
565,91
561.31
442 .99

mm
475,64

59,765.33



58 Jobnson, George ¥. 311.56
159 Johnson, Wareen B, 183.22
160 Johastone, James §. 292.54
i1 Kesting, Paul B. 341.31
162 Kelly, 7. 4. 788,35
163 Laubach, Winton ¥, 226.01
54 lomg, V. allan 400.72
145 Hebeal, Iven L. ﬂa*”
166 Marshall, Scott J. 273,32
167 Hatthews, Framk &, 346 .63
168 FcPeak, Lawrence B1.43
169 Yervin, Jewes 304 .90
170 Novdquist, Carl 6. 273,83
i Paarsen, Nobert 5. 224,06
i72 Pegis, Anton G. 91.82
173 Preston, Zemald U, 365.72
174 Reed, Jobn J. 406 .49
175 Msﬁm; Hilliem M, 386.90
178 fodgers, Faul A. 327 4%
17 Rouse, Jismie Vay 105.73
178 Smiley, Trancis E., Jr. 615.72
179 Wichmsnn, Avthur P. 377.08
180 Willtams, John T. 311.87
TOTAL FACULTY SUMMER SCHOOL PAYROLL 17,181.13

GRAND TOTALS OF FACULTY PAYROLLS 76,966 .46

CIVIL SERVICE PAYROLL - Voucher #2

181 Aldridge, ¥, Floyd 218.14
m Apadaca, Richard M. 227 .64
183 mn W 8. 128.79
184 ; 299 .95
185 m&. mim Lo 285 .66
186 Berlim, Avis M. 127.74
187 Billinghen, Tharies 288.57
188 Blise, m Geneva 205.62
90 Braun, Fraok 3. w‘ﬁ
181 Britton, Esther 222,84
192 Brobeck, Hareld V. 277.23
193 Bufmak, Frask 244,42
1946 burtlow, Cedric Cene 320.20
195 Bussert, Shirley 245 .04
196 Carlson, Phyllis H, 280.7%
197 Larper, leorabel 222.51
198 Cavver, Yalter B. 239.05
ise Casedy, levnsrd D, 397.65

Suppst 11, 1981



m&m&,, mix i%*
Harvia, Thovas
Hattson, Valter
Mlth Susan lee
Helcher, Adolf a4,
Hester, Chris 1.
Hichoalis, Bareld C.
Hineff, Pater

Moore, Unsce
Handrea, Michssl, Jv.

Aupust 131, 1963

28477

ﬂ&«ﬂ
199,46
198.25
A31.75
213,32
.
30¢.66
205 .31

239.05
157.49
229.66
377.20

262,75
251,61
239.05
318.88
316.98
335,18
212,31
257.25
182 .59
365.77
275.17
219,51

231.99
199.25
264.22
200.19
344,23
246.04
303.91
275.61
245,36

245 .42
357,29
339,07
312.28
312,36
385,14
313.51
256.25
235,82
312.36
146.70
216.61
343.77
267,06
274,17
245.35
264 .05



Auguse 11, 1961

419.49
211.35
213.15

40,77
405,39
247,55
269.01
183.90
341.23
255,48
279.78
239.05
224.76
380. 34
270.35
367.36
324,99
210,99
357.97
257.08
212,51
287 .84
23,11
248,19
257.09
308.55
313,71
219.51
257.75
190.06
259.91

272.82
284,53
222.00
304,91
403.16
179,33
256.25
256.75
236.28
257.09
222.00
350.61
33,18
257.08
258.08
216.16
257,78
223,40
42.02
306 44
207.80

34,583.21



mm

4,585.48

3.50
3.50
3.50
4.00

17.75

44,00
86.50
26.00
2.00
3.50
12.00
3.50
8.00
3.50
$8.00
m,g Bobert J. 26.60
salles, Rawleigh L. 34.00

FEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

Auguse 11, 1961



5,328,713

Federal Vithholding Tax 14,410.59
Cojorade Vithholding Tax 2,066.84
Hetiresent 4,746.24
Gquitable Life issursnmce Society 1,564.32
Co8.H, msg Union z,‘mﬁn
ﬁiﬁ W United Tupds ﬂ*”

PEDUCTIONS ON CIVIL SERVICE PAYROL

Aetivement | 2,819.21
Blue Cress & Blue Shield 1,058.60
telorade Smployees' irediz Uniom  355.00
C.8.K. m m 1,299.25

Federal Withholding Tax 609.00
@M mﬁm Teax §7.40

156,139.33

fweust 13, 1061



: Epesar 11, WET



rmmmxmsaﬁum
Yoss Company

M. L. Pess, Inc.
Charles 0. Prush

Funk & Wagnalls Ce.

SCRSRCECRNBERNRURUREESSLSCREREEPENEb YRR BuURBRENEBEE.

E, LW&M&%‘; Ins.
Hareld ¥. Esrbart
imm m, M;

Sl Doleatae e B o o L et Lge L no S g il atn s i oo Sl Za iy N

113«3.’!
59,40

l; 148,55
10.00
185.92
86,94
16.16
277.75
7.50



71 Gas Equipsent Uo. of Denver 16.32
2 General Binding Corp. & Subsidievies 5.99
73 Genuine Parts Co. 7.14
7% Golden Aligmwent jervice 22.00
5 Golden HMill 4.80
7% #. W, Grainger, Inmc. 48.08
17 George Oranl, Plovist 176.00
78 Biles L. tizosvenor 292 .83
% Bulton mm; Inc, 337.88
0 Jamws L. Ball 30.66
81 W, 7. Hasbrowsk 270.60
82 John R. Hayes 293.25
83 A, E, Helnsobn Pristing Wechinery &
Supplies 5.51
_ B4 Hemdrie & Dolthoff deo. 263.75
,‘ 85 A. B, Bigschfeld Prass, Ine. 367 .00
] 86 Robert M. Butchinson 36.00
a7y Ingersoli-Rand CUe. 60.80
88 Internationel Business Machines o
Cerporation 964 .00
Cerporation 640.00
40 Isgernationsl Pubiications, Imc. 4.90
81 Interscience Publishers, Inc. 24.08
-4 inter~itate Radio & Supply le. 31.43
93 Institute of Inmternetional Bducstion 5.00
¥ Jackeon Street Tirve Shop 68,05
95 , W“;; m; Inc. 23.34
97 m& & tsm %m of Colovado, lume.
ﬂh%
29 Jobn V. Klise mm
00 Koight-Campbell Music Co. 60.00
g1 Eohler Mcliister Paint Co. 225 .35
02 Kusmerly & Fray Ap Sern 12.14
163 iafayette Radio Electromics Covp. 98.02
ioa Bdward W, Laage §.61
105 L. W, LeRey 250.45
106 Library of Comgress, Cerd Divisien 539.29
w7 %W Service Co., lac. 6.87
108 iife wWowld Libravy 3.25
108 HeCoy & Jeasen 30,00
1ie HeMurtyy Mig. Co. i0.83
i Lewrence A, MoPeek 1&%&5
112 Harchant 16,40
113 Heyer Hardware & dportiog Goods, Inc. 15.13
116 Hine & imelter Supply Cu. 154,08
113 Hine Safety sppliances Co. 25.06
116 Mountein States Telephone & Tele~
‘ graph Co. 1,724.57
11y Bagionel Assn, of Bducational Buyers 30.00
e MM M«; of Student Personnel -
19 mmx em L 270.00



T g e e

o . . ||

136 Yational Mioe Sewrvice Ceo.
123 Hew Orlesns Ceolepical Seociety
, Pacific Sclentific Co.
123 Pergemon Press, Inc.
Wililem R. Peters
Jobs ¥, Plokthall
Pitnay-Bowes, Inc.
Plasticralts, Inc,
Prentice Hall, Inc.
Fleasast View Water & Sasitstion
Disgrice
Public Jervice Co. of Colovade
Pugchasing Agenks® Assn. of Denver
fare Earth Research Group
C.5.0, Revolviag Fund
ﬁt g* hmiﬁ mm &

8

?. A. Rodgers
Byall Blectriz Supply Co.
Jomes L. Senkoviez
Sexibbler's Book Company
Serv-41l Parts Company
Silver Steel {

mm of Patroleus Engissers of
M“ & Brouslle

State Purchasing Agent - Revolving
m e, 2101 A

Wﬁ km of mmm,; Toe,

Trure Bookshep

Tusntieth Century Pund
Uaiged Ady Lines

Universicy ilﬂi Travel Center

waleh &imﬁi& 0.
H. M. Welch Mig. Co.
Westara Assn, of Uraduate Jchools

SEEREFEREECEGERREE EEEE TR ERTREIGEREEE PEEEE EEEERER

tern Industrisl Elecivonics

Stato Campensation Tasuvanes Pund 4,210.06

25.00
11.00
3.3
$2.05
170.06
9.87
41.50
3000
5.91

15.90
m 78
25.90
10.00
760.19

140,00
15.26
75.00
3:.20
270.00
80.00
35.98
29.08
§.36
54.04

Snodgrass & § b Co. Sales & Seevice 50.00

7.00
110.28

34,60
16.50
2,00

1,38
21.73
18.81
79.99

452.38

12.45
96.20

Trensport Clesrings of Colewvedo, Ine. 24.66

26.30
4.23
ariane
143,37
37.50
96,53
32.50
35.18
125.00
14,00
i0.00



175 W m m m,aa
176 L Pirectory Service M&}

MRIATION - 1933-32
ifg g&ﬁa Wﬁm Inc. iﬁﬁg
119 Sy Suliben Mo, of G0, Suitase. Aed. &ir:i#

TOTAL SPEGIAL APPROPRIATIO

Suweat 11 18947

34,613.98

2,937.08

Ry R B TN TR &



e

jinutes, ém sinutes of the weeting held on
July 14, 1961 were W;:rm& as gorrecied,

New Faculty aAppointoen ¥resident Vanderwllt reviewed
the gualifications of a m ﬁmlty spuber, The Boerd approved
the appointeent as follows:

Brnest vanfred $4,800
Ingtructor in Basic Bngineering
{Engineering Graphics)

fande ] Becsuse agtion tasen
in May was m&wx‘m& 5 msiﬁtaé from winutes, the Board
reconfirned & salary inerease of $i0U per ammue for pPresident
Vanderwilt effective September 1, 1961,

cresidec Assoglation, The work of the assoclation
of State imumﬁm e’a!‘ m.g&w Ldugation in Colorade was
discussed and the budgets for the year July 1, 1960 %o July 1,
1961 snd for the eurrent year were reviewed, In reply to a question
raised by & seuber of the Board, it wes explained ithat the amount
paid by the Colorado Sehool of Mines toward operatien of the
asgoelation was prorated on the basis of the relative amounts
of appropriations received by each gollege.

Hr, Steinhauer entersd the seeting at this time,

Wonthly Reports, Mr, Steinhauer distributed coples
of the monthly reports as follows: Swamary of Budget appropriation
& Dlsbursesents as of July 31, 166l; Balance Sheet, July 31, 1861;
i1l Levy Building Fund as of July 31, 196l; Experimental Plant,
sumsary of Budget Appropriation and Disbursements, as of
July 31, 1961; Dining Hall eovering period July 1, 1861 through
June 30, 1962; College Union Fund, Susmary of Budget Appropriations
and Disbursements, as of July 31, 1l96i; Statement of lncome &
Bxpense, Mines Pers, as of July 20, 196l; Wines Park, Swsary
of Budget Hecedipts & Disbursements, as of July 20, 1961,
Prospector Pari, ﬁatmn% of jueome & Bxpense, as of July 20,
1861; Prospector Park, Swesary of Sudget Receipts & Disburse-
ments, as of July 30, 196l1; Statement of Incowe L Expense, Mines
gradford Hall & New Dormitory, as of July 30, 198l1; Statesent of
Ingose & Expense, C.8.4, Houses ~ Group #1, as of July 20, 186l;
Statesent of Incomne & Bxpense, C.5,M. Houses - Group #2, as of
July 20, 196l; sStatement of Income & Expense, Mines Pari Houses,
$0-36 Inclusive, as of July 20, 196l; Suwmary of Dudget Receipis
& Disbursements, Mines park Houses, 29~3¢ Inclusive, as of
July 20, 196l; Statement of Inoone & Expense, C,8.i, Houses
Group #1 & Mines Park Houses, 20-36 Inelusive, as of July 20,
1961; statement of Income & Expense, 1960-61 Health & Acoldent
Plan, assoeiated Stwdents of the Colorade School of Mines, Ing,

August 11, 1561



Eaaiiiaty SHiE sl ie oot b e

July 31, 196l; Budget pericd, asscciated Students of the f:@lm
sehool of Mines, Ine,, July 81, 1961; and the athletie sssoclation,
susmary of Sudget appropriations and Disbursesents, as of

July 20, 18461,

i962-68 Budget, ﬁr. dteinhaver reviewed the proposed
1862-63 budget. It was pointed out that the teaching faculty
salarvies reflected an inoresse of 10 per cent over the level
for the current year and that the nonteaching faculty salaries
refiected an increase of & per cent over the current fiscal
pericd, These figures were recomsended by Dean Kuhn a8 a
result of partial veturns of a survey mede by him on salaries
at comparable institutions, Of this 10 per cent, 6} per cenmt
was required to bring our salaries up to the median of the
other schools while 3§ per cent was proposed as & merit increase
for 1963-63 fisecal period, This salary increase was accepted
in principle by the Board,

Nonresident Tuition, 1962-83, 1t was pointed out that
the tu!.tx;m m«mﬂu shown in the proposed budget reflected an
inerease of $80 a year for nonresident students, It was uoved, g
seconded, and carried that nonresident tuition for the 1962-63
school year be increased by $50 to a total of $7580 per year,

fudget, _m The Board mﬁma the mpmﬁ qut iar t&ﬁ
Health and Accident pPlan of the asscclated Students for the
1961-62 fiscal pericd beginning Septecber 1, 1861, Ian view of
certain comsents made by the State Auditor, the terus "Equipsent
Pepreciation” and “Bullding Depreciation” were to be eliasinated
and the tera, "Contribution te Bullding Fund” was to be used in
their place,

1t was woved, seconded, and carried that the proposed L
budget in the asount of $20,886,.56 as recoumendsd for the
1v61~62 school year be approved,

Irapsfer of Funds to State Jreasury, The question
of transfer of funds tv the State Treasurer as recoumended by

the State auditor was discussed, Mr, Steinbauer reported

that he bad reviewed this astter with the State Controller,

Mr. Spuriin, and that Mr, Spurlin had requested the transfer

at the school's early copvenience, FPresident Vanderwilt
guestioned the transfer of the C8i Houses - Group 2 funds
stating that po provision m been made in our current budget for
the wreciing of the houses on the science building site and B
that in his opinion, expenditure from the CSM Houses ~ Group 2 // ;
funds for this purpose was logical,

It was then agreed that President Vanderwilt and
Mr, Steinhauer would consult with Mr, Spurlin before actual

August 11, 1ol



transfer of funds and suggest-the following with regard to these
: Gl Houses - Group 2 funds: (1) transfer of cash 1o will levy
building fund; (2) pay for demolition of the four houses before
the funds are transferred; and (5) pay for the demclition cut

3 of the l961-62 net income of this fund,

 Mew Bamk Ascount, Upen motion uade, seconded, and
unanimously ocarried, the fellowing resviution was adopted:

HESULVER, That Gurnett Steinbaver, Treasurer, and
John W Vanderwilt, President, are hereby authorized
to open a savings account for the Colorado school
of Mines Restricted Funds and to invest its funds L~
from time to time with Mile High Bavings and Loan
assoclation and that sald asscelation is hereby
suthorized to aet without further inguiry in
accordance with writings bearing the signatures
of these twe officers, or facsimlle signatures of
these twe officers, unless and until it has been
notified of any change of officers and of further
authorization for other individuals te so sign,
together with a specimen of the elgnature of esoh

Science puilding Plans, Hr. Steinhauer stated that
he bad talied with ¥r, Besneth Fuller regarding final plans for
the new Science Building, Mr. Puller reported that he would
notify the school the first part of September as o whethsr
these plans would be avallable for the Septeuber westing of the
Board,

steinbauer presented the final appliecation & collage
union and married student housing project., This application
indicated a total consiruction cost for the facilities as
followa:

College union . « « o s o $702,600

wayried student housing .+ . §i8,000
T@m.o-QUQtdb‘ ﬁgﬁ&ﬁ,ﬁw

Gf this amount, approximately $300,000 was to be
furnished in equity money by the school and the palance of /
$1,480,000 was to be borrowed from the MiFA with repaysent to
come from the net income of the proposed facilities, plus
the facilities under our existing bond issue with HIFA, plus
the net income from the operation of Hines Park end that
portion of Prospector Park thet is being wade persanent,

august 11, 1961



S SRR NS R A

it was moved, s&m, and passad that the above plan
of financing be adopled,

Beta Fraternity, President Vanderwilt read a letter
from Mr., Carl Blaurock, president of the Crueible Fratermal
Association, in which it was stated that the beta Theta Pi
house had been sold to Jefferson County and that it would he
necessary for the fratersity to bulld a new house prior to the
fall session in 1962, In the letter, My, Blaurce: requested
that certain aatters be taken up with the Board of Trustees
and that an answer to these guestions be given at the earliest
possible date, The Board reviewed the guestions as ralsed by
the fraternity and instructed President Vanderwilt to reply
giving the following answers: (1) The school will make no
further effort to obtain government financing for the project;
(2) Plans for each house must be approved by an architectual
comaittee within the school, each fraternity house must house
a minimuws of 36 and a maxiaous of 60 wmen; (3) Construetion must
we of fire resistant material; (4) A house of three stories
above ground may be built; (8) House mothers will be required;
{8) Bach frateranity will be required to lease the ground on
which the house is built., 4 fixed sum tentatively set at
6,000 would be paid initially by the fraternity. This awount
would repay to the school the cost of obtaining the property.
After the first year, & nosinal payment of 31 or 10 a year
would be charged; (7) The seghool would hepe to bave the site
for fraternity houses coapleted by January 1, 1v62; and (o) Zach
fraternity would be permitted to employ an avchiteet of its own
choosing.

Inasuveh ag Governor MeNichols has questicned the
advisability of bullding fraternity houses on state land, it
was suggested that President Vanderwilt contact Governor
MeNichols and infure him of the Board's decision regarding
the construction of these houses on state land,

Weber Froperty ~ ;gz Fifteenth Street, iir. Steinhauer
presented an up~to-date appraisal of the Weber property. It vas
the decision of the Board that this property could not be
purchased at this tiwe due to lack of funds,

@tednhauer mmm an me of th& @mm m@rty.
1t was the deecision of the Board that this property could aot
be purchased at this time due %o lack of funds,

Request for Resoning, President Vanderwilt read a

letter from Wr, Robert Fleming, attorney for Mr. Halph L, Dradley

who 15 the adminisirator of the sstate of Zsile 5., Calmett.
My, Fleming asked that the school censent to & non-gonforming
permit for the south half of Lets 11 and 12, Bloek 103,

Aagust 11, lusl



South Golden, which is the area at L9th and Illinols upon which
the Frontier station is located.

This metter was discussed at length and it was the
fesling of the Board that should the school approve this
mon-conforming permit it was very pussible that the olber three
corners of the intersection at léth snd Illinois would be
resonad cousercial, president Vanderwilt then discussed the
possibility of purchasing the properiy issediately west of the
Prontier station belonging to Mrs. ada Olustesd in the 1100
bloek on luth Street and also the possibility of purchasing
the property on the noribeast corner of this interseciion
belonging to the estate of Mr. Green, it being the feeling
that if these two properties were owned by the school the
possibility of the Frontier corner being soned gosnereial would
be more remote.

president Vanderwilt stated that he wished to talk
with & trust officer of the Firat National Bank of Denver who
iz handiing the affairs of kr, Green's sstate and Wr, Steinhaver
was ssied to check on the possibility of obtaining the Glastead
property and the possible source of funds for payment., 1t wis
also suggested that President Vanderwilt and kr, Steinhaver check
with Mr, Mark Watrous, state Highway Engineer, to see if soue
arrangement might be worked out for the Highway bepartment o
acquirve that part of Prospector park which will be used for the
intersection at l¥th and Highway ¢ in exchange for the Highway
pepartment acquiring certain properties needed by the school.

The seeting adjourned at 3:i8 p.a.

August 11, 1961



tiolden, Colorado
September 19, 1061

The Board of Trustees met in regular session on
September &, 1961, at 8:30 a,m,, in the President's Office at
the Colorado School of Mines,

. & Present: Nessrs, Coors, Fenwick, Johnston, and

{
o Absent: Wr., Stockmar,

!

: . ' President Vanderwilt attended the meeting.

Dr. Parker, President of the Board, presidad,
a5 Bills against the SPECIAL APPROPRIATION, EXPERIMENTAL
FLANT FUND, And the MILL LEVY BUILDING FUND were Qxamiﬁed and
allawaﬁ as set forth on the following pages, Nos, 2 through
14, inclusive,

i

September &, 1961



LTY PAYROLL - Voushes #180

Ailea, Jinsie L.
Arbisd, Govald
@w Hayasrd ¥

mw, Fevar #n.
Bark, Clawk F.
Bartunek, Paul 7.
Bavsan, Vieter W.
Blagque, Aesosn E.
Bhoon. Bacele
Breasuche. Fritz §.
Burdick, B. Daan
Burger, Willdam V.
ampbell, Frask &,
Larpester, Frederi i
Carpester, Robsre M.
Chapitis, Willdas J.
m* m K.

*ﬁ&#ﬁg w .
Frost, Wiléveth, Jv.
Frush, chavies 0.
Gary, Jeuas ¥.
Geoxge, Johe 8.
Sosmgn, Albert L.
Gross, Clors €.
Grouvanoy mm B.

%ﬁzm; Sarl L.
ﬁiiﬁtﬁm; Jubs €.
Boughten, Augustus §,

N N I N e N T A W T e L T e T e

413.50
3. 55
01,40
a8 .53
485.40
06,89
536,11
362 .67
&31.77
87,35
613.73
397 .40
581.33
486.75
507.31
mﬁfﬁ
426.16
54 02
ah7. 93
385.71
352.37
%15.97
%55.13
439.33
37705
583.78
376.89
355.76
520,43
410.73
442,23
395.97
367.716
389.45
453.03
515.87
710.22
36e.21
475 .26
402 .47
416.85
362,06
432 .46
3342
517.36
37 .63
468.91
545,50
#ii. e
467 . 34
27198
104 .62
40i. 1%



Sissen, Geotge T.
mmﬁ Franeis £., Jr.
Starke, Chavies ¥,

SSSERSPC ROt ERECEERIEEEERRGLLEREREEORaRERERESS

%73

MJ&
ﬁhﬁ

475,54
360,85



49  Willises, Jobm T,
pres Wright, Curtis B.
488 Wright, ¥. Lioyé

ECEBERUPERESERSERER2SS

&iﬁ

oot P
eBSEERT

DA St il



PACULLY PAYEOLL ~ Voucher £180 SUMMER .
Bat mm* bakon G , 455,38
5 reston, loneld B. we;ﬁ
522 M* debn J. 806,39
3&3 Bichemann, William M. 767.8¢
B34 %&wg Francis By J¥. w*%
B82S Williame, Jubm T. #i9. 79
GRANE TUTAL -« PACULTY PAYROLLS 86,565 .43
BVICE PAYROLL « Voucher #181
526 aldridge, B, Floyd 218,14
58 Apodmcs, Richsed M, 237,64
528 Averill, Hargaret 5. 128.79
519 Bain, Mivies ¥, 299,95
330 Barihel, Wililam L. 285,66
531 Bexiin, svis M, ire.o7
532 Billinghsn, Charies £88.37
533 Bliss, Macy Censvae 205.63
3% fodh, Jacqueline L. 13,91
535 Scaua, Frask J. 286,83
536 Brigtem, W 228.B4
338 m, m K. 3?3&3
5% Bufuak, Frank 244,42
540 htsm. Cedric Gene 3iv.62
¥4a m&m, Phyllis B. 280,79
$43 Carper, lecrebel 209,18
S44 Lazver, Waiter B. 239,05
343 Capedy, leonzed B, 397.65
S48 Chasbers, Puul L. 296.77
547 Childevs, Lugra M. 330.89
548 Comasyr, Res L. 873,80
543 Urane, Lidis &.4. 19946
350 Baniey, Clint E. 198.25
551 am; mg 431,93
352 213.93
553 piliea, mm Hows 33,3
554 Pinkveyer, Sivevs 289,566
535 Dixon, Sara .0
556 Bolan, Fremuis 339 .49
587 bellay, Clasde B, 239.408
558 Brake, Ulide L. 157.89
§$¥ bypext, Bareld 229.66
560 fusley, Fred &, 377.30
561 Enstin, Diek 252,75
kLM Eddimman, Jenice L, 251,61
563 Favaar, Clavenmee J. 239.08

Septanber 8, 1961



&

SPBCIAL APPROPLIATLE
%%m %iiim ..

ﬁ*mt* Nilten ¥,
mm; W “g
Pareons, Vou B.
m‘%a M €.

GEE R E R ENPEPEECIEEEPEREEREISIRTNINIERCEEY

610
61l
2
613
ilh
613
616

618

$aptenber &, 1961

N R R PP W DT Ty e

316,88
A5 AL
Ho.61
222.15
E36.23
385,77
275,17
219,353
311.48
178,120
i99.25
27768
200.19
e .23
7.3
36391
275.61
265,38
225.55
345,43
2391
33,07
3i8.28
3E.5%
385,18
3is.89

235.82
332.36
249.13
216.61
343.77
iB0. 3
A74.37
50,33
356,058
419 .49
211,35
213,15

357,28
247,55
269.01
183.9%0
3123
169.76
279.78
239.05
123,30
350,14
276.35
367.36
e 99



6i9

EEEESEREREE

o
o

goEEgEIsEEEERRIGEEREREE

CIVIL SERVICE PAYROLL - Vescher #181

Rive, Shiviey 4.
tichards, Rebert 8,
kobb, bonsld

Rogers, Chaviotte 4.
M, Cari B,

635
856
657
658
639
660
661
862
663

Septanber 8, 196)

357,97
312.51
287 .84
63,11
248,39
269 .81
88,30
313,71
219,31
257.7%

51.47
259 .91
369 .80
285,68
284,53
222.00
304,91
403,16
i76.33

256.75
236.25

235.56
350.61
33,18
8.0l
25808
2i6.18
a.a1
213.797
46L.02
304 .4k
w7y .80

67.92
ez

19.80

19.80
49,06
126,39
313.43
325.2%
108.46
196.9¢

34,691.64



SRR

681

Hacchews, Arthur ¥,

- Hesswer, Joseph ¥,

Boore, faul B,
Felte, Beth
Petecs, Susen £,
Pavere, Wiillies ¥.
Poud, Babert 4,
mi &im 8.

23§53585SE0SREEREREE

m*&z
;m
18491
0.9
197,04
140,91
203 .22
i16.41
182.48
231,31
171,60
158.35
i38.28
209.51
Rl.80
wi.02

R S N Ry e

5,075.32

500,75
5,676.07



gaiaﬁ* m m 1;&“&?3
Hile High Uniced Punde 82.30

Federal Withhelding Tax &, 107,00
Relvremant Xgmiwﬁ
Blus Cruss & Blue Shisld 1,038.60
Colovade Beployees® Credit Uslem  35.00
€84, Credic Union | 1,465 .56
&ﬂi mm Insursnce 108.77

HEOUS PAYROLL - Voucher #182

Vederal Withholding Tas 681.60
Celovade Withholdiag Tan T6.43
GoBob, Gredit Unlon S )

183 iﬁm“t m a«ﬁ m&m ?,pm»ﬁ

156,378.08

330.08



146,92
477 .66

WWM m im & Beal G, 6.75

. %*‘ 63.93

i

Gorpereticn U

mmwwmm&mm&ﬁ

Aoevicans Corporstion i06.06
dagricen dsen. of Petsolews Geelogists,

186, B0

ipevicen Geoligical Institute 5.0

dwgricen Insvitute of Hiniag,
Hetallurgical & Potesleus Soginears 5.66

BYEEECUEEBUBENEREESE §F 5§ 5§ §ES § g

m o ﬁw&y 3&4; n.ﬂ
mm mmp m mm m&a nﬂ
sthletic Traivere fupply Ce., Ine. uw%
Faul ¥, Bertusek ”&%
iouis B« Bolis 8#21.50
- Brake & Cleteh Service e, 27.18
Bruba Lo, .39
B, Peas Burdick 785
%é&ium L m 37.37
ﬁiim & W ol .60
Larson Brethecs §.02
Lontennisl Insursuce Uo. id6.81
Cemtrai Siestwic Supply e, 13.60
Lentrsl Hagamime Uo., Ing, 43.30
ceatral Sclestific Company 108.57




219

m;m m&y 6. 230,08
E. 1. Dubont de Hemours & Jo., Isc. 120,20
Buvail-bevisen lusber io. Ti.82
H, H. Berhast 17.23
.00
900
4,27
30,00
3.88
190,23
.5
50.00
478.95
708,42
152,01
66,18
22.98
41,00
51.81

, 189,50
: Y 27 .90
m&wm %m; 46,00
Seological Seciety of Americs, Ime. 6187
MM dereice, loe. i;%ﬁ
Gtey of Golden 1,724.27
Gulden Gate Mevkes L78
Gulden Howe & Jurden lenter 37,08



Groan Men. Service & Suiplus Rt
James L. Hail 3 .22
Jobn §. Hawn WM
e Ae Hminm - %00
Supplies Cu, 1i.86
m & kiﬂﬁ %4& 120,11
Mﬁq Hotar Go. 80
Jabs . &iiﬁm #27.08
: i 7.10
il.0e

700,00

;,iil&i
mwm m&xm,g tae. afm.z
Inzer-State Hadls & Supply Co. 37.95
Jackson Strees YTive Shep 0,70
Juffve Daglaseving Supply Go. .87
Jeffevsos Pristing 12500
Jefferson Transit Mix o, . 398,51
m mwm 300.00
8.25
1010
B1.5%
5.66
7640
17.22
49,66
5.58%
13.36
17561
24,10
- Lerporat! iv.78
WM&;% “ﬁm Loe,y Ine. ;:ﬁ%
m&i’ * E @
Hackilion ﬁﬁﬂf s, 6.9
Halve Saivs Su. » %’”
quise-tbo’s Who, Ino. 21,25

Hastthew & Pender & o, 18,30
Herzill Asle & Whesl Service .60
Heyer Hardware & Sporting Sveds, Ine. 97.26
Hive Seiety sppliences Go. 10,06
Hine & Bselter Supply Co. 50,35
Honayeh Metsl Preducts, Inec. #y15
m mmm mm Cosy dne, ig:g
ﬁm’a; m W 112.00
Hoore Business Fovws, lse. $3.55

Seprevher B, 1961



SSEE SEEPEE EE GUUUUPUEPUEESE  BYEEYEUEEREREEEEEES

Hoter Car Poel (Revolvimg Fund) 5i%.80
Bowntals btetes Telepheoe & Tele~ ,
graph Co. 1,783.72
Natiousl Mﬂm #;t Seience 12,30
Yew Maxico Geologiesi Goniety 8.7%
Few Uelesnz Geclogical Sceiety 12.00
i1 and Gus Jowrnal &.400
Hilven F. O'Hedl 1.82
Pacific Sciengific Co. 14.78
Frank Paston lusber (o. aa.w
Fargeson Press, Ine. 170,80
Jubn ¥, Plehthail 15.58
Fiomaer Auto Wreching Co. $1.31
Fitauy-Boves, Inc, i‘«w
Fiastievafin, Inc. 4.7%
Public Sevvice Oo. of Colorade 38,28
m ﬁgamxfm Mmmim j3z.32
€.5.0, Bevelving Puné 253,81
Bl Grasde Co. 54,49
Ronch Phetomurals &.00
Bockmout Lavelope O 20592
Recky Mountain mwi ;tmu of
Physical Plant Adwisistrate
Uaiverpities ané wlkm 500
Roysl ¥ebee Corpovation 106 .80
fyder Truck Remtsl, Jac. 904,15
Ssnitary Specislties s, 95,55
i@ﬁm“ﬁ*% Book Co. 23@4%
Simclelr Belining Lompuny i94.55
Bondie & Bronelle 43,32
Southasstern Geslogical mmy 3.00
South Park Wﬁh o, 7.81
Stendard & Poor's Corporation 84 .00
W"’m; Inc. .9
Gurnett iteinhasver .30
dtraunts re.a2
Supgitube Producta lorpotation 7.68
United Rlectric Hotor Serxvize &
Supply de. 57.5¢
Pmited States Seslegical Survey $.50
Unized States Veidiag Works Co., m*m »
Universsl WN%%“ [ 33.80
University of Michigan Peess 37.83
Jobm ¥ Vewderwilt 366
VYan Waters & Jogers, lms. 137 .00
Ven Watevs & Sogews,; lnc. T6.93
x‘mw of Virginio--Dapt. of High-
L. B, Walker Badic Lo, 3.7
Weaver Blevtric Co. 36.50
Wemgar Music Bquipsment Co. L.
Hpst Chemical Products, lac. & .00

Septesber §, 1961



373 wmm & mm; 1nc. $5.75
334 ¥, W, Wiisere Burseris
315 B, ¥, ¥ilson Lo, , 7.00
ire The Wistes-Weiss Go. muﬂ

ENTAL PLANE FUND - 1935-32

i £ £.8.8, Hesearch Fétn., Ias. 1,585,000
i Inter-btate Hadle & Supply Oo. 1.87

MERTAL M ”3;“”

Swecican lastyusent ’%?i f ﬁ’«“
folovado Surplus Preperty Ly $37.10

e

93 Continsutal Engineers, Inc, 95,496
%% Hoodward~-Ulyde-Sheracd & mmﬁ* e
¥ *®

Septenber 8, 1961

1,597.87

392.96

10,269.88



previous Minutes, The minutes of the weeting held on
August 11, 13961 were approved.

bate of Gotober Meeting, Fresident Vanderwilt reporied
tmzmm&mnatmww 13 which was the date of the
regular monthly seeting. It was agreed to have the meeting oo
the regular date without President Vanderwilt.

donthly deports, r. S%&amﬁr entered the meeting
and prwteﬂ copies of the monthly reporis as follows: Susmary
of Budget sppropriaticn & Disbursesents, as of August 31, 1861,
Balance Sheet, sugust 31, 1961; Mill Levy Building Fund, as of
August 31, 1961; Sxperimental Plant, Susmary of budget Appro-
priation and Disbursements, as of August 31, 1961; Dining
Hall, from July 29, 196l through august 28, 1061; College
Undon Fund, Susmery of Budget Appropriation and Disbursesents,
as of August 31, 1961; Mines Park, Statement of Jucowe and
Expense, as of August 1§, 1961; Mines Park, Summery of Budget
Receipts & Ddsbursesents, es of August 16, 186l; Prospecior
park, Statement of Income & Expense, as of august la, 1961,
prospector Park, Sussary of Budget Recedpts & Disbursements,
as of August 18, 1961; uines Dradford Hall & New Dormitory,
Statement of Incoume & Expense, ss of August 18, 1961; C.8.M,
Houses - Group 1, Statement of Incowe & Expense, as of
August 18, 1l88l; C,.8.M, Houses - Group 2, Statement of Incoue
& Expense, as of august 18, 19el; ulves Park Houses, 20-U0,
inclusive, Statesent of Income & BExpense, as of jugust 16,
i961; uines Park Houses, 20~36, inclusive, Bwasary of Budgel
Receipts & Disbursements, as of August 18, 196l; Statesent
of Income & Expense, C.5.M, Houses (roup 1 and Mines Fark
Houses, 20-36, inclusive, as of August 1@, 1861; Statement
of {ncome & Bxpense, 1960-61 Hewlth & Accident Plan,
Assoclated Students of the Colorado Bchool of Mines,
August 31, 1961; Sudget rericd, 1960-61 Health and Aceident
Plan, Associated Students of the Colorado School of Nines,
Inc,, August 31, 1861; end the Athletic asscclatlon, Swamary
of Dudget Appropriation and Disbursements, as of August 20,
1861, Coples of the Financial Statement of (peration,
July 1, 1960 to Juns 30, 1981 were also distributed,

Prospector park, Following the presentation of
the Prospector Park, Statement of Income and Sxpense, theve
was a discussion of the remcdeling and saintenance of the
housing units., Jr. Stelnhauer reported that the remodeling
on undts originally approved for remcdeling would be resused
this fall, Ppresident Vanderwilt W‘Mﬁ that in a discussion
with lir, Steivhauer, the Chief Engins
went, Mr. Watrous, had stated mt m Highway Department
would not be needing for at least ancther three years the
ground at the 19th Street-Highway 6 intersection upon which
pin units ave located, ir. Watrous felt that the school

Septenber 8, 1841



m inte m&m% at the tm m WW mwmt
acguired the land, The Board asked that the units be msdntalued,
loside s oulside, as well ss they cas »o selntained, within
roason. The Beard deferred o decision on laproving units
lucated on grousd whleh will e needed by the Highway Departuent,

50 She 1988+83 y adget setinnte of 38,848,400,

Preaddent Vanderwili stated that consideration was belng
ghven to the addition of a line itew in the 1964-63 Ludget for the
archase of certudn specified properties iu the ares needed
future campus developmpots 314 and when such propevties %am
avallable, M. Stelchousr podnted out that this would oo
under the statule eoseted Ly the legisleture in I888, "An a0t
Related 1o the Bxecutive Iudget and Providing & Method of Dudgeting
and Plansiag for Capltal Construction Projects.” Under the statutes,
request st e filed by July 1 for consideration by the leglslature
the following Jasusry., The Board folt we should start now o
prepore for such & voquest aund in the seantise, the Joint Budget b
Cospdties should be uade soguainted with our problesm and an
attenpt ssde to include in the vudget an itew of ZL,000 for
parchase of propevties noeded for our long~renge plamning.

The budget waw approved with this sdddtion,

M. Stedabauer was instructed to check with the State
Controller about the possibility of trensferving the surplus

g from houses purchased with mill levy funds shown in C.8,M. Houses,
Uroup 2, to the MALL Levy Sulloing Fund, 7This would assure
lumeciate avallabllity of these funds,

Dpan Rubo estered the aseting st this tiuwe.

that for m m m m m mwm £ TR RS §

j mw&mmmazmmmumwwm
chenlstry, physles, satbenatics, general engineering, and
mineral sooncudos, It was his opluion that such progress could
be added under the Colormio statutes.

The thought wee expressed that baving resched & decisicn
o form an sdvieury group for the review of the alme, purposes, and
mxmaﬁm&m, stwm&anﬁmmwmﬁamﬁm
opportunity to m %iaa ﬁim‘&iﬁﬁw

br. Porker dlstributed coples of a list of panes Lw
bad coumpiled and asked that each senber of the Doard review
the list sefore the October Doard meeting, Fresident Vanderwlit v
sadd he would have a statement of purpose for considevation

Septomber §, 1961




of the poard at the Cctober sﬁsﬁtmg.
Dean Fubn left the mesting at this tiue.

services by the Clty of Golden, r, Ceors reported
Wi ﬁrit&a&m utﬁah bad been wade by Uolden residents,
particularly because of the groperty which was belng purchssed
by the School and removed from tax roles, It was felt that the
eriticisus were in part justified in that the City furnisbed
the School such services as police and fire protection and street
repalr., The Board asked that the asdeinistration explore the
legality of the School entering some contract with the City of
Golden for some services and alsc that the administration foquire
of the other state schools as to how the situation is bandled
in their vespective comaunities,

ir. Coors rcmrm on the mt.{ng mm Xary the &awmw o
Auguat 31, 1961 to discuss policies affecting selection of
archltects for work at state institutions,

After thorough discussion of the subject of selection
of architectural firms for asy construction or planndng project
at the Colorado Bolwol of Mines, whiech project will be paid for
by State funds, it was soved, seconded, and unaniuously sgreed
that the following resclution be adopted:

RESULVED, that careful considevetion will be
given to all coupetent architectural firus before
final selection is made with the sbhjective of
@preading availlable business awcngst different
firms as far as practical; further, that mo
architectural firm will be asked to make prelininary
plans, when sueh plans smight vbligate the School
to that firs, until fival selection for ithe project
bas been made; still further, that sll selections
of architects will be made with consultation aud
approval of the State Planning Division,

Fraterpity How, In the meeting with the Governor to
discuss poliecy relative to hiring architects, the question hag
been asked sbout the possibility of leasing groung to
fraternities, The governor had stated that such leasing arvange~
monts would have to be approved by the Attorney General,

Hr. Stelshauer reported that the Zeta Theta i
Fraterndty had their plans for their new house snd werg very
amclous to kuow about the leasing arrangesent., It was recognimed
that it would not be possible to enter inte an agrecuent with
the Bets Fraternity wntil such & lease arrangesent could be
worked out and approved by the attorney General,

Beptesber &, 1961



e e s

T —

]
4
E
3
3

Wv&lt mwrm on a xfmwm %::y w&imlﬂ Life asswrance
Sceiety to establish a Premium Stabilization Fund which would
eliminate the possibilisy of a rate increase in the near future.
Mr. Steinssuer esplained that the School's dividend credit
would be withbeld by Equitable to estaplish this fund, alter

& brief disoussion, this action was approved.

| Hghway Depaxioer schange of Land, Nr, Stelnhauer
Wrmmtkawﬂﬁr. memﬁmwmmw. hawk
datrous, Chief Engineer of the lghway Depariment, sbout the
possibility of selling the property now cocupled by Prospeclor

B

Park to the Highway Department sc that the Highway Depariuent BT

would purchase property which the Schovl needs in exchange.
Hx, Watrous had later informed the School that it was not
the policy of the Highway Departsent to purchese property in
sdvance of need and that they would pot need the Prospector
vark land for anctber three yoars,

Ylvian Preopertys. The Hoard read & docusent which
Mx. John Vivian had sent for signature in which receipt of the
key to bis properiy wes acknowledged. pecause of the language
of the document, vfficers of the Joard declined to sigm, v,
steinbauer was instructed to acknowledge recelipt of the key
to the Vivian property by & letter to Mr. Vivian,

roperty - 19th and Jilincis, President
Vanderwlli mwﬂmﬂ m@ m answver to an fnquiry, the alioroey
for the aduinistrator of the estate holding the Calmett property
had stated the price to be #35,000

president Venderwilt also reported that in accordsnce
with instructicns given him at the last Bosrd meeting, he had
contacted the Trust Officer of the First National Bank of
penver with regard to the acquisition of the Green property
located at 19th and Illinois, The purchase price of the Jreen
property was reported to be 331,000,

The Board asked that further negotiations be sade for
these two progerties and, since a source of State funds could
not be found, that the (S Foundation Board be asked to acquire
these properties with Foundation funds, if agreeusnts can be
reached on price,

The meeting adjourned at 1:00 p.am.

secretary

[ SRS S TOPPTR . S s e



SRR IO A A
»

Ry S LI AR S L O A N O e T T

:
.
i
;
"
.

:
3
s
\

Y

Goldes, Colorads
Cotober 13, 1961

The Board of Trustees mot in regular session on
Oetober 13, 1081, 2t 8130 a.m., i m Fresident's Office at
the Colersdo sSohoeol of Mines.

Frosent: Nessve. Coors, Jolmeton, sod Parier.

sbsents  essre. Penwick and sStockmer.

;
?
4
]
‘
z\
¢
;
,
4
1
4
3

Desn Xubn attended the meeting.
br. Parker, Fresident of the Bosrd, presided.

Bille against the SPECIAL APPROPEIATION, SCHOM. oF
HINES TAX FUND, and the BXeRuIMENTAL PLANT FUND were examined
aod sllowed as set forth ou the following peges, Nos, 2

.
3
§
3
3
¢
3
E
3
.
:
3
;

Owstedsesr 13, 106871



726 'Mim; Wtlidee 3,
721 Goke, Jobn M.
m; ¥, &:

Setober 13, 1961

i e e O

426,90
391.95
410,75
491,56
521,07
687.93
465,00
561,45
381.71
436,78
418,43
649 .68
430,82
07.77
590,77
309.12
534,54
574,30
443.24

&?&gﬁ%
ﬂhﬁ



EPE P b b TP EEREEES

783

811

gER8RBER2 Ry

P DTy TV Ly e e



GEEPERC e EEE R EECEEEEREREES g g

Gerober 13, 1961

ﬁ;mﬁg‘



9,953.76
15, 764.,57

R B BB R R R B e O s U s LR B vw it wm

——_— ey i i e e e o o



AR E R PR P I I Y T T T T T




Egsusseges

L
per

GEEEEEGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREE

EEER
)
i

871 Chapia, Cheries E.

Gokober 13, 1961

380,14

367.2¢
324,99
210,99
357.97
257.08
202.53
87.84

243,31

268,19
260,81
236.20
313,71
219.51
257.75
218,67
258,91
369,80
285,68
284,53
272,42
304,91
403.16
176,33
256.25
256.75
236,25
233.56
530,61
334,18
268,01
258.08
215.16
276.31
211.77
442,02
304 .44
207.80

90.97
79.23
119.35

147,33

47.28
42,50
100.00

35,182.47



